
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  EXCERPT FROM HAMBURG TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL 

UTILITIES COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
  
To the attention of: Patrick J. Hohl, Hamburg Township Supervisor 
   Hamburg Township Board of Trustees 
            
Re:   Murie Glen Development – Request for Pre-Paid Sewer Tap Refund   

 
              

Please be apprised of this excerpt from the [X]Unapproved  [_]Approved Minutes of the Meeting 
of the Hamburg Township Sewer Committee: 
 
Date of Meeting: June 12th, 2024 
 
Sewer Committee Members Present:  Hohl, Hahn, Michniewicz  
 
Sewer Committee Members Absent:  None 
 
Text of Motion: MOTION BY HOHL, SUPPORTED BY MICHNIEWICZ TO 

RECOMMEND TO THE BOARD TO REFUND THE PRE-PAID 
SEWER TAP FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF $127,500.00 TO BIG SKY 
DEVELOPMENT AS REQUESTED BY THE BUILDER. 

  Ayes:   Hohl, Hahn, Michniewicz      Absent: None     Nays:  None          
MOTION CARRIED. 
 
State of Michigan } 
County of Livingston  } 
Township of Hamburg} 
 
 I, BRITTANY K. CAMPBELL, Hamburg Township Utilities Coordinator and recording 
secretary to the Municipal Utilities Committee, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and 
correct excerpt of the Minutes of the aforementioned Regular/Special Meeting of the Hamburg 
Township Municipal Utilities Committee. 
 
 
               Date:    June 12th, 2024  
    BRITTANY K. CAMPBELL 
    HAMBURG TOWNSHIP UTILITIES COORDINATOR 

10405 Merrill Road ♦ P.O. Box 157 
Hamburg, MI  48139 
Phone:  810.231.1000  ♦ Fax:  810.231.4295 
www.hamburg.mi.us 



3679 Rose Ann Dr
Briohton, MI48114

May 28, 2024

Brittany Campbell
Utilities and Special Project Coordinator
Hamburg Township
10405 Merrill Rd.
Whitmore Lake, MI 48189

RE: Sewer tap Refund Murie Glen

I am requesting a refund to Big Sky Development for the Sewer Tap fees in the amount of $127500.00 that was
paid to Hamburg Township on August 26, 2022. This proied is not movino forward.

I have attached a Letter from CL48 Attorney on May t7, 2024, to Hamburg Township requesting these
funds be refunded directly to Big Sky Development.

a

Also, per your request, the necessary documents demonstaung the payment chain ard that these funds be
refunded dircctly to Big SIV Development.

Email from CL48 to Big Sky Development on August 22,2022, requesting wire in the amount of $127500.00
to purchase sewer taps for Murie Glen
Email From Big Sky Development to CL48 on August 23,202} stating instructions to wire $127500.00 to
CL48 for said Murie Glen sewer taps.
Proof of Wire in the amount of $L27500.00 from Big Sky Development to CL48 on August 23, 2022 for said
Murie Glen sewer taps
Letter and copy of receipt on August 26, 2022, From Hamburg Township indicating receiving $127500.00
for said Murie Glenn Sewer taps.

Please feel free to contact me directly (810) 459-3400 with any questions you might have

Thank you,
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May 17,2024

Brittany Campbell
Utilities & Special Projects Coordinator
Hamburg Township
10405 Merrill Rd.
Whitmore Lake, MI 48189

RE: Sewer Tap Fee Refund

Ms Campbell:

My law firm represents CL 48,LLC.

My client is requesting a refund for the sewer tap fees in the amount of $127,500.00 pertaining to

the Murie Glenn project that was paid to Harnburg Township on August 26, 2022.

Please refund this amount of $ 127,500.00 directly to Big Sky Development.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

SK

ck

HNR/tls

t01874123.Docx l

/

bn



b i gskyb u i I d e r@ co m cast. net

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Jeff Wi I kerson <jwi I kerson@a2col lab.com >

Monday, August 22, 2022 10:47 PM

Tino Pulice

Sewer Tap Fees

Tino,

Please let this email serve as acknowledgement that upon receipt of your pending wire transfer in the amount
of $127,500.00 that your obligation to purchase the 51 sewer taps in Murie Glen, Hamburg Township will be
fulfilled as per our option/sales agreement.

Thank you.

Best,

Jeff
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b i gskybu i I d er@ co m cast. net

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

bi g s kybu i I d er@ co mcast. net
Tuesday, August 23,2022 6:36 AM
'Domini Zalroch'
'Jeff Wilkerson'
FW: Sewer Tap Fees

Domini- OK to wire 5127500.00 (out of TCF) for sewer taps in Murie Glen

Jeff (he is copied in email) would like you to wire to him as you did before - contact him if you need wire instructions

Email this to me when done to confirm

Thanks

tino %-. (httice, Qresi[ent

AW Sfu (Deuefopmcnt

(s10) 4se-3400

www.bigskvdev.com

From: Jeff Wil ke rson <jwil kerson @a2colla b.com >

Sent: Monday, August 22,202210:47 PM

To: Tino Pulice <bigskybuilder@comcast.net>

Subject: Sewer Tap Fees

Tino,

Please let this email serve as acknowledgement that upon receipt of your pending wire transfer in the amount
of $127,500.00 that your obligation to purchase the 51 sewer taps in Murie Glen, Hamburg Township will be
fulfilled as per our option/sales agreement.
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at23l'22,9:29 AM

UUire Type:
Requct Type: ln pelson

Customer Type: Business
Today's Date : 081 2i t 2O22

TIme: 09:26:37 A[l
Branch lnfiormafion:
Branch Representafive:

Brancfr Phone Numbel:

Branch:

Bnancfr Rep Email:

lnteroftice Mail Code:
Gustomer lnformaflon:
CustomerAccount Mme:
Cusfomer Amunt lnitiator
Customer Physical Address:
Customer City:
Customer StaterZip Code:

Customer Phone Number:

Customer lD Type:

Gustorner lD Number-

lD lssuing Agency:

'itgs:flessentiatscf .hban.us/essentialstvuiresllinal.cf m

Essentials::Wre Draft Form Final

I illilt ililt ltfl illlt tilil ililt iltit ililI Iilil lilil Iilil illt illl

I llllffi illll llll ililt tillt ililt ilIil lil ilt

I ffit IIillilt tilt illl flil ffil tilil ililt illll ilt lilill illlt ilil ilil

tffiHuntmgton

TMAD fr&ezDq B-lqGa cOFfi 31q

The Huntlngrton Nationat BankyUirc Transter Reguest Form

01368s41378

H813739

usD127500.00

1t8

KRISTII{A PHILLIPS

8r01503€111

HARTLAND€R31T8

KRlsnNA.pHrLLtps@HUNTtNGTON.COit
SMIHDB

BIG ST(Y DEVELOPiIETIIT INC
DOTIIINI ZATROCH

3C79 ROSE ANN DR

BRIGHTON

Mt 48t14

8r0€23.00e8

UNEXPIRED U.S. DRIVER'S LICENSEWITH PHOTO
236214n08s76s

MTCHIGAN

Wire Type: FedWire
Purpose: Buslness
Effective Date of Wire Tranefen OgnSnAAl

GustonrerVerification and Source of Funds:
Debit HNB account: 0136854i37A
HNB account type: DDA
Available Balance: 

-
Benefriary @ec-tpient) tnformailon:
Bank ID: 0l|.1000096
Bank Narne: pNC BANK
Bank Address:

Bank City:

Bank Country:

Branch Name:

Bank Code:

lntermediary Bank
BenefidaryAccountName: CL4SPROPERTIES
Benefi ciary Account Address:
BeneficiaryAccountNumber: 412025g607
Purpose for the wire: SEUI,ER TAPS ilURtE GLEN
Special inslructions from OBI:



HAI.IBURG TOI{IISHIP
IO4O5 }IERRILL RD

HAIIBURG, LHCBt3g
Phone -i tetol 231-looo

ITEI' REFEREIICE AI,I(}UI{T

I{ISC HISCETLAIIEOUS RECEIPTS
*URIE FLEI{ 5l IAPS $127,500.00

thd Conhection. Review.
't)iAL $127,500.00

iheck 1086 $127,500.00
iotaj Tendered: $127,500.00

inange: $0,00 
Jeff lA/ilkerson,. cL48 Pfoperties, LLC, for sanitary serv,ce. qe efter

3L48 Properties. would like to enend tlernbuq Toa.rs:+'s serqe:

hit Development known as Murie Glen so ft. can be se €d by a

t not located in a specific sanhary servx Specbl Assessrnenr Da=ict
. :ction Fee of $2.500 for each Residantral Equiratsrr.t Ltfrl {HHI.

Conrtruotlon of $cnitory end Forca Mrtn excluditp Bump rtruon
Add,tionolooot fsr cond hlok lill rf iltt mitcnrt not rsrp$ilt
Pump $ution {IMEG estimotol

+IMEG

t(8t.000
f(ll.0m
se{o.000

Received From: CL48 PR0PERIIES
Date : 08/?6/2022 Tlme: 1 I :4li:23 Al'l

Receipt: 1275711

Cashier: CashHan

Based an rcview ol the glans, esch of the 51 lots should be assigned me REl.l fore mH *ane**xr fae
at 5127,500, ln order to secure lha reduwd connestion fee. the Developer ntsy choos-e to }l.rchts d 5I
lripsin advanre as Vaft of tre Sewer Ertension Agreement. Taps purctmed rt a htar eiate *# ix at ihe
$te fuierminad by the Township Board at the tirne the tap is pLreh.s&i. tl &o D$\€looar s.h ile hs
wifrsut a grelaid s€wer tafi the Purchaeor will be charged st thc tfiroqt taa of S{R}&N pst
BEU pursuant ro Hambi.trg Townohig Ordinrncc No. HlH. Plcasc soo lttrdnd ftEtJ €l*dr$ots drttd
S€pt rnber 16,2021.

Ihe sswer gy$lom will bs cdondcd by consttuothn gl r Snut} *lurr $run ilS pr*r* tustran frt StG

dweNogmsnt. The lorrn mcln from tht ncw puntp ltrilon $# cotnrrct Ht{t ttr rrt*mO {' prG*rrfl rtrdn
bcsted on $hadburh lrail w{thin thr My*Bc f,rdgn $uHiurion, ilklunilfin entfut lte hrn em0md
$c grsvity collection lygtcm. lMgB wB providr [ti doffin ol tlu sr$ rn$$n fs oonrguctwr tr Utc

dwsloper,

Thc lnstalling contndor wlll rrquiri tBfffornl by slr To*n$m ilerpl t ti*Ihi Cflffirttfi prror to
conrUuc{ion and nlod to m00t rl,trr{Rty loil rnturn€ tequbrnmnt* fiftt Csnrurrdftll hc. r To*nship
tppravad oontrmtor. providcd I quottion to ffinttrud tho nfrr,lty 3oruon sl $a lrulttrfun*. Tha qtmte rs

ruadrad cnd lummsrhcd oa fsllow :

Thc ixttntion rnd pwnp otctlon wtll roqulre r Midtlgrn Danlnmant of fnv&utmrnt &a.l [rk+t rnd
Enorgy Prrt 4t Psrmil.




























